
Match sheet № 908

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League B

The date 11 May 2025, Sunday, 16:00

Home team Khan-Tengri

Final score 2:3

Matchday 2

Location Stadium Khan-Tengri, Almaty

Away team Zhenis

Half- time score 0:1

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

0-1 7 Zhenis Aibar Buriyev Open Play Goal

1-1 53 Khan-Tengri Abylay Mamadiyr Open Play Goal

1-2 69 Zhenis Rakhat Aktan Penalty

1-3 71 Zhenis Alinur Maitanov Open Play Goal

2-3 90+4 Khan-Tengri Madi Salimov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

66 RC Khan-Tengri Mukagali Tamabek Denying an obvious goal-scoring opportunity

86 YC Zhenis Rakhat Aktan Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Nurdaulet Kozhamuratov, Taraz

First assistant Mikhail Yurin, Almaty

Second Assistant Yermek Zhanpeis, Almaty

Fourth official Maxim Bogdanov, Almaty

Match Inspector Aidyn Rakhimbayev, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 708 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 908

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Khan-Tengri

№ Footballer Status Role

32 Mukagali Tamabek HG GK

4 Sanzhar Barlybayev HG DF

5 Alisher Guliyev DF

6 Timur Deshko C, HG MF

8 Madi Salimov HG MF

10 Nurasyl Beken HG MF

30 Adilzhan Kairat HG MF

7 Timur Kxvan HG FW

9 Erdaulet Pernebay HG FW

11 Rauan Sarsenbek HG FW

21 Abylay Mamadiyr HG FW

Away team Zhenis

№ Footballer Status Role

13 Arsen Serikkali GK

2 Azat Assanuly HG DF

4 Rakhat Aktan C, HG DF

11 Temirkhan Jussupov HG DF

71 Syrym Yerbolat HG DF

6 Yerzat Onaibekov HG MF

9 Rassil Issayev HG MF

10 Batyrkhan Senbek HG MF

21 Alinur Maitanov HG MF

7 Aibar Buriyev HG FW

17 Nauryz Meiremkhan HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Meirzhan Amirbek HG GK

13 Ilyas Shukebayev HG DF

14 Arif Bairamov HG DF

19 Alikhan Arziyev HG MF

17 Zharkynbek Abdikani HG FW

18 Sultankeldi Nessipbay HG FW

20 Dinmukhammed Tailan HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Amirkhan Abdrakhmanov HG GK

26 Yerdaulet Sadyk HG DF

95 Daniyal Seitov HG DF

8 Rakhman Orazbay HG MF

23 Yernar Kamidolla HG MF

96 Ayan Sekerbek HG MF

19 Daniyar Dokumbayev HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Dmitriy Yurkov

Assistant coach Daulet Bazarbayev

Doctor Sardor Khakimov

Administrator Aidyn Massalim

Media officer Yerkebulan Amangeldin

Post Representative

Head coach Ilya Melanich

Assistant coach Sergey Chervonyy

Doctor Gulbakyt Lyuts

Administrator Rakhym Ramazanov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Erdaulet Pernebay Zharkynbek Abdikani

46 Nurasyl Beken Alikhan Arziyev

63 Timur Kxvan Dinmukhammed Tailan

67 Alikhan Arziyev Meirzhan Amirbek

80 Adilzhan Kairat Arif Bairamov

80 Abylay Mamadiyr Sultankeldi Nessipbay

80 Zharkynbek Abdikani Ilyas Shukebayev

Minute Out In

46 Nauryz Meiremkhan Ayan Sekerbek

46 Syrym Yerbolat Daniyal Seitov

60 Yerzat Onaibekov Daniyar Dokumbayev

69 Batyrkhan Senbek Yerdaulet Sadyk

80 Aibar Buriyev Rakhman Orazbay

87 Rassil Issayev Yernar Kamidolla
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